Shut-off valves HE
TOC Bookmark
Shut-off valves HE
Product range overview
Type codes
Data sheet
General technical data
Materials
Dimensions
Ordering data
2 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2023/08
Shut-off valves HE
Product range overview and type codes
Product range overview
Design Type Pneumatic connection Valve function qnN
1 2 2/2-way valve 3/2-way valve [l/min]
Push-in connector at both ends
HE QS-6 QS-6
h h
256.5
QS-8 QS-8 415.8
QS-10 QS-10 752.4
QS-12 QS-12 788.4
Male thread/push-in connector
HE R1/8 QS-6
h h
279.9
R1/4 QS-8 423.9
R3/8 QS-10 760.5
R1/2 QS-12 834.3
Male thread at both ends
HE R1/8 R1/8
– h
369.9
R1/4 R1/4 625.5
R3/8 R3/8 797.4
Type codes
001 Series
HE Shut-off valve
002 Valve function
2 2/2-way valve
3 3/2-way valve
003 Pneumatic connection 1
1/8 Male thread R1/8
1/4 Male thread R1/4
3/8 Male thread R3/8
1/2 Male thread R1/2
QS-6 Push-in connector 6 mm
QS-8 Push-in connector 8 mm
QS-10 Push-in connector 10 mm
QS-12 Push-in connector 12 mm
004 Pneumatic connection 2
Same size push-in connector as pneumatic connection 1
1/8 Male thread R1/8
1/4 Male thread R1/4
3/8 Male thread R3/8
QS-6 Push-in connector 6 mm
QS-8 Push-in connector 8 mm
QS-10 Push-in connector 10 mm
QS-12 Push-in connector 12 mm
Product range overview
Type codes
32023/08 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Shut-off valves HE
Data sheet
HE-2
HE-3
-M-	 Standard nominal flow rate
256.5 ...  834.3 l/min
-Q-	 Temperature range
0 ... +60°C
-L-	 Operating pressure
–0.095 ... 1 MPa
General technical data – HE-2
Pneumatic connection 1 QS-6 QS-8 QS-10 QS-12 R1/8 R1/4 R3/8 R1/2